# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2581178

			Г				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
ANTHONY HYDE				01/06/2010			
RYAN HERBON				01/06/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: NEW MEXICO CHILI ASSOCIATION							
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 84						
City:	MESILLA PA	MESILLA PARK					
State/Country:	NEW MEXIC	0					
Postal Code:	88047	88047					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12931		Number 483					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:Email:JRODDY@AVVISO.NETCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:JEFFREY RODDYAddress Line 1:525 ROYAL CREST DRAddress Line 4:RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75081							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEFFREY RODDY				
Signature:			/JEFFREY RODDY/				
Date:			10/17/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=12931483_assignment_one#page1.tif source=12931483_assignment_one#page2.tif							



# Office of Intellectual Property & Technology Transfer

Arrowhead Center MSC 3IPO New Mexico State University P.O. Box 30001 Las Cruces, NM 88003-8001 Tel: 575-646-4185 Fax: 575-646-5628 E-mail: mcamunez@nmsu.edu

### AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Ryan Herbon and Anthony Hyde (hereinafter referred to as 'INVENTORS") have developed and disclosed to Arrowhead Center, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ARROWHEAD") an invention titled, "GRAVITY WHEEL DESTEMMER" (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION"); and

WHEREAS, INVENTION pertains to special conveyor belt that holds chile pods in cups while centrifugal force removes the chile's stems; and

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS have requested that ARROWHEAD release to the New Mexico Chile Association (NMCA), all rights which are owned by ARROWHEAD relating to the INVENTION; and

WHEREAS, ARROWHEAD has reviewed the circumstances pertaining to the creation, patentability and commercial potential of the INVENTION and has determined that a release of rights to the NMCA in accordance with the terms set forth below is in ARROWHEAD'S and the public's best interest;

NOW THEREFORE, ARROWHEAD and the NMCA hereby do mutually agree as follows:

- 1. With the exception of the reservation in paragraph 3 below, ARROWHEAD hereby releases to NMCA all rights which it owns relating to the INVENTION.
- ARROWHEAD and the NMCA agree that from the date of execution of the Agreement, expenses related to the development, patenting, licensing and protection of the INVENTION shall be borne by the NMCA.
- ARROWHEAD hereby reserves an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free right to the INVENTION for research, educational, and non-commercial purposes by ARROWHEAD and New Mexico State University.
- 4. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New Mexico.

PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0671 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the last date set forth below.

2

ARROWHEAD CENTER, INC.

By: <u>Kevin B. Boberg</u> Name: <u>Kevin B. Boberg</u> Title: <u>Chief Executive Officer</u> Date: <u>12.18.09</u> NEW MEXICO CHILE ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: <u>Gene Baca</u> Title: <u>President</u> Date: <u>| - 12-10</u>

**INVENTOR:** 

By: (	Tulke	W	k
Name:	Arthorn	14.00	le, ,
Title: _	M-TER	'Mr	lector/
Date: _	1/6/15~	~	

### **INVENTOR:**

By: _/	L H.	۶.,		
Name:	Ryan	Herbo	7	
Title:	Encine	er 6		
Date:	1-6-10			

PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 10/17/2013**